BASKING RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL FENCING TEAM

Welcome to 2022-2023 Basking Ridge Middle School Fencing Team hosted by Kids Can Fence
(KCF). The program is open to any middle school student who joins KCF for the winter session
with or without fencing experience. Learn and practice fencing with classmates and compete
against other middle school fencing teams in the local area. The team is all about learning the
sport and having fun competing with your team.  IN ORDER TO JOIN THE TEAM SIGNING UP
FOR REGULAR TEAM PRACTICES IS A REQUIREMENT.

Venue: The Shrine of St. Joseph, 1050 Long Hill Road, Stirling, NJ. We fence in the auditorium
located on the bottom level behind and below the sanctuary.

When: December through February.

Day: Fridays is practice day. Scheduled meets vary on other days other than Fridays throughout
the session.

Time: 3:30-5:30 for practices. See schedule for meet times.
Cost: The winter session fee plus the cost of meets.
Coach: Tristan Decker & Cole Degeorges

Equipment Requirements: jacket, glove, mask, chest protector, plastron, and electric weapon of
choice. Competition equipment: the above practice equipment plus fencing socks, knickers,
corresponding body cord, lames for foil or sabre fencers, head cord and sabre mask if a sabre
fencer and a foil mask and head cord if a foil fencer. Students new to fencing with an undeclared
weapon may borrow a club weapon and lame.

e Gear can be purchased through Kids Can Fence at a discount. Visit
www.brmsfencingteamequipmentorders.com to place your order.

e Please register for the team at www.kidscanfence.com.

e (Questions? Contact info@kidscanfence.com.



http://www.brmsfencingteamequipmentorders.com/
http://www.kidscanfence.com/
mailto:info@kidscanfence.com

Date
12/20/22
01/10/23
01/12/23
01/17/23
01/19/23
01/31/23
02/07/23
02/09/23

Directions:

Central Middle School
Newark Academy

Gill St. Bernard’s

The Willow School

Tu
Tu
Th
Tu
Th
Tu
Tu
Tu

Practices (3:30 — 5:30)

Friday Location
12/02/22 The Shrine of St. Joseph
12/09/22 The Shrine of St. Joseph
12/16/22 The Shrine of St. Joseph
01/06/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph
01/13/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph
01/20/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph
01/27/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph
02/03/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph
02/10/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph
02/17/23 The Shrine of St. Joseph

Meets
Opponent Location

Central Middle School Central Middle School
Central Middle School Central Middle School

The Pingry School
Newark Academy
The Willow School
Gill St. Bernard'’s

Newark Academy
The Willow School

90 Central Ave,

The Shrine of St Joseph
The Shrine of St Joseph
The Willow School
The Shrine of St Joseph
Newark Academy
The Willow School

Stirling, NJ 07980

91 W S Orange Ave, Livingston, NJ 07039
25 St Bernards Rd, Gladstone, NJ 07934
1150 Pottersville Rd, Gladstone, NJ 07934

Time

3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM




