

BASKING RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL FENCING TEAM

Welcome to 2022-2023 Basking Ridge Middle School Fencing Team hosted by Kids Can Fence (KCF). The program is open to any middle school student who joins KCF for the winter session with or without fencing experience. Learn and practice fencing with classmates and compete against other middle school fencing teams in the local area. The team is all about learning the sport and having fun competing with your team. IN ORDER TO JOIN THE TEAM SIGNING UP FOR REGULAR TEAM PRACTICES IS A REQUIREMENT.

Venue: The Shrine of St. Joseph, 1050 Long Hill Road, Stirling, NJ. We fence in the auditorium located on the bottom level behind and below the sanctuary.

When: December through February.

Day: Fridays is practice day. Scheduled meets vary on other days other than Fridays throughout the session.

Time: 3:30-5:30 for practices. See schedule for meet times.

Cost: The winter session fee plus the cost of meets.

Coach: Tristan Decker & Cole Degeorges

Equipment Requirements: jacket, glove, mask, chest protector, plastron, and electric weapon of choice. *Competition equipment*: the above practice equipment plus fencing socks, knickers, corresponding body cord, lames for foil or sabre fencers, head cord and sabre mask if a sabre fencer and a foil mask and head cord if a foil fencer. Students new to fencing with an undeclared weapon may borrow a club weapon and lame.

- Gear can be purchased through Kids Can Fence at a discount. Visit <u>www.brmsfencingteamequipmentorders.com</u> to place your order.
- Please register for the team at www.kidscanfence.com.
- Questions? Contact info@kidscanfence.com.



Practices (3:30 – 5:30)				
Friday	Location			
12/02/22	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
12/09/22	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
12/16/22	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
01/06/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
01/13/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
01/20/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
01/27/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
02/03/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
02/10/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			
02/17/23	The Shrine of St. Joseph			

Meets					
Date		Opponent	Location	Time	
12/20/22	Tu	Central Middle School	Central Middle School	3:30 PM	
01/10/23	Tu	Central Middle School	Central Middle School	3:30 PM	
01/12/23	Th	The Pingry School	The Shrine of St Joseph	3:30 PM	
01/17/23	Tu	Newark Academy	The Shrine of St Joseph	3:30 PM	
01/19/23	Th	The Willow School	The Willow School	3:30 PM	
01/31/23	Tu	Gill St. Bernard's	The Shrine of St Joseph	3:30 PM	
02/07/23	Tu	Newark Academy	Newark Academy	3:30 PM	
02/09/23	Tu	The Willow School	The Willow School	3:30 PM	

Directions:

Central Middle School 90 Central Ave, Stirling, NJ 07980

Newark Academy 91 W S Orange Ave, Livingston, NJ 07039 Gill St. Bernard's 25 St Bernards Rd, Gladstone, NJ 07934 The Willow School 1150 Pottersville Rd, Gladstone, NJ 07934